Docket No.: 000/14582524

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) 08-09-2000 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commission scord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 101428134 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter John Burne **Bernard Rees Smith** Name: RSR Limited Address: Avenue Park ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Pentwyn, Cardiff ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: Country: United Kingdom ZIP: CF2 7HE ☐ Other Execution Date: May 26, 2000 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 26, 2000 Filing date Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Mame: Kenneth I. Kohn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 30,955 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 30500 Northwestern Hwy., Suite 410 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: Michigan City: Farmington Hills 11-1449 Country: United States ZIP: 48334 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 27, 2000 Kenneth I. Kohn Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 010972 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the inventors, Peter John Burne of 114 Bryncyn, Pentwyn, Cardiff CF23 7BL, United Kingdom; and Bernard Rees Smith of Richmond House, Druidstone Road, Old St. Mellons, Cardiff CF3 6XD, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented improvements in "Assays for Autoantibodies" for which International (PCT) Patent Application GB99/03548 was filed on 27 October 1999, in which United States of America was designated; and

WHEREAS RSR Limited, a limited liability company organised under the laws of England and Wales, having its registered office at Avenue Park, Pentwyn, Cardiff CF2 7HE, United Kingdom and hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is the proprietor of said patent application; AND WHEREAS Assignors have agreed with Assignee to assign and transfer unto Assignee all the right title and interest of Assignors in and to said Patent Application together with the right to claim priority therefrom in any country throughout the world and any resultant patent granted thereon

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of this Agreement and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of said consideration being hereby acknowledged by Assignors

Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors and assigns all the right title and interest of Assignors in and to said Patent Application including the invention described and ascertained therein and any resultant patent granted thereon

TOGETHER WITH all rights of action powers and benefits to the same belonging or accrued **TO HOLD** the same unto Assignee absolutely

Executed at (a) dill, U.K. this 2 le day of Maj 2000

Peter John Burne

Bernard Rees Smith

RECORDED: 06/27/2000 REEL: 010972 FRAME: 0073